Arubah Community Clinic is looking for a part-time, paid provider to work approximately three hours every Thursday evening. While at Arubah Community Clinic, you will work with amazing people who share your passion, you will serve in the medical mission field without ever leaving home, you will save lives in your own community, and you will give hope to those who need it most.

Located in Collinsville, OK, Arubah Community Clinic is a free, faith-based health clinic serving the uninsured in Northeast Oklahoma. Arubah Clinic operates as an expression of Christ and seeks to connect the hurting to health. We recognize that every life has infinite value and worth, and we aim to make true health obtainable physically, mentally, emotionally and spiritually for those we serve.

Arubah Community Clinic serves as a safety net medical home for those unable to obtain healthcare coverage. We serve our patients through a combination of part-time, paid staff and volunteers serving as a team in the roles of providers, nurses, triage technicians, prayer partners, X-ray technologists, phlebotomists, medical room hosts, and receptionists.

Responsibilities:

- Punctual attendance at the clinic on nights served.
- Serve the medical needs of patients in a compassionate, Christ-like manner.
- Assess and treat patients with acute illness or various chronic diseases.
- Prescribe necessary medications, recommend appropriate follow-up, and document services in electronic patient record.
- The position will be paid by the hour (in lieu of volunteer service, provider will be compensated at a rate ranging from \$55 to \$65 per hour).

Arubah providers do not prescribe any controlled substances, contraception, ADHD meds, or most psychotropic medications. A case manager is on staff that can assist patients with referrals to specialty care. Arubah provides free lab work through RML, x-rays, A1C testing, UA's, and other routine diagnostic procedures.

Arubah Community Clinic is a 501(C)(3) tax exempt organization. Arubah has been deemed under the Federal Tort Claims Act as a free clinic whose staff, volunteers, and board are eligible for protection under the guidelines of that act due to our thorough credentialing, quality assurance, and risk management practices. Arubah Community Clinic is 100% funded through private donations.

Qualifications:

- MD/DO from an accredited school of medicine (preferably in General or Family Medicine)
- Licensed or eligible to obtain a license in the state of Oklahoma

Submit applications or questions to: Gary Nunley Executive Director gary@arubahclinic.com (918)371-3806